

MACT NO. 903/2022
KASHIKA SHARMA VS. RAJBIR SINGH

Present: Sh. Deepanshu-Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.

R1 & R2 with Ld. counsel Sh. D.S. Ahalawat.

Sh. Govind Sharma-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R3 insurance company.

SI Rohtash in person.

Reasoned offer of settlement/reply to DAR filed on behalf insurance company with annexure. Copy given.

WS/reply filed on behalf of R1 & R2 which is supported with affidavit of Rajbir & Chand Ram with some annexures. Copy given.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

ISSUES

1. Whether Kashika Sharma sustained grievous injuries in a motor vehicle accident dt. 15.07.2022 due to rash and negligent driving of vehicle no. DL-IVA9240 being driven by respondent no. 1-Raj Bir Singh and owned by respondent no. 2- Chand Ram and insured by respondent no.3-New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ? ...OPP

2. Whether the petitioner is entitled to claim compensation, if so , what amount and from whom? ... OPP

3. Relief .

No other issue has arisen or pressed for.

Matter is adjourned for PE and if evidence is led by way of affidavit, advance copy of the same be supplied to other party at least one week before next date of hearing failing which cost of Rs. 1000/- shall be deemed to be imposed upon the petitioner which petitioner will have to be deposited with DLSA.

Be put up on 14.04.2023.

(Rekha)

PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /30.11.2022