

17

MACT903/22

KASHIKA SHARMA Vs. RAJBIR SINGH

15.04.2023.

File is taken up today as 14.04.2023 was declared holiday on account of birthday of Dr.B. R. Ambedkar.

Present: Sh.Deepanshu-Ld. counsel for petitioner.
R1 and R2 Sh. D. S. Ahlawat- Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Nikhil Kumar Vats- Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Be put up with connected matter on 25.08.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.04.2023.