

9

MACT 903/22

KASHIKA SHARMA Vs. RAJBIR SINGH

01.12.2023

Present: Petitioner with Ld. counsel-Ms. Rajput Simmy.
Sh. Nikhil Vats-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
None for R1 and R2.

As per the report of Ahlmad, disability certificate has not received.

Issue notice to concerned MS regarding the disability certificate for NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on 12.04.2024.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/01.12.2023**