

12.04.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. R.K. Singh along with injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner)
Advocate Sh. Nikhil Kumar Vats for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.
Sh. Deshraj, Medical Record Clerk, DDU Hospital,
Hari Nagar, Delhi.

Letter No. F.1(1)/DDU/MB/2024/30676 dated
10.04.2024 requesting the court to direct injured Kashika Sharma
to appear before the Medical Board for assessment of disability is
taken on record.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW-
1 Ms. Kashika Sharma has been recorded.

Injured is directed to appear before Medical Board,
DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar, Delhi on next Tuesday.

Put up on **23.08.2024** for remaining PE.

Dasti copy of order be given to Ld. Counsel for
injured.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.04.2024