

23.08.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Nikhil Kumar Vats for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd.

Letter No. F.1(1)/DDU/MB/2023/9888/30963 dated
16.04.2024 has been received wherein patient/injured has been
stated as case of united fracture of left tibia and left febula with
no orthopedic permanent disability.

Copy thereof be supplied to Ld. Counsel for injured
and respondents.

At request, put up on 13.09.2024 for exploring
settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.08.2024