

10.01.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.
Advocate Sh. D.S. Ahlawat for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Divyanshu, proxy for Advocate Sh.
Nikhil Kumar Vats for R3/New India Assurance Co.
Ltd.

It is submitted that no other witness is required to be examined by injured.

PE is closed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be examined by respondents be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 21.03.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.01.2025