

14.05.2025

At 10:48 am

Present: Advocate Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.
None for R1, R2 and R3.

Neither respondent(s) nor counsel is present despite repeated calls.

Since respondents have remained absent on two consecutive dates of hearing so RE is closed.

Put up on 30.07.2025 for recording statement of injured regarding financial status, needs and liabilities.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.05.2025