

2  
MACT 903/22  
KASHIKA SHARMA Vs. RAJBIR SINGH

30.07.2025

Present: Advocate Ms. Anjali Bhalla for injured.  
None of respondents.

At request, matter be listed on 15.10.2025 for recording statement of injured regarding financial status, needs and liabilities.

Issue court notice directing Nodal Officer, New India Assurance Co. Ltd. to ensure presence of counsel on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/30.07.2025