

3
MACT 903/22
KASHIKA SHARMA Vs. RAJBIR SINGH

15.10.2025

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Advocate Sh. Abhishek Ranjan for injured.
Advocate Sh. D.S Ahlawat for R1 & R2.
None for R3/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Summons sent to New India Assurance Co. Ltd.
received back served.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be
adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **06.01.2026**.

Reader
15.10.2025