

MACT 903/22  
KASHIKA SHARMA Vs. RAJBIR SINGH

17.02.2026

Present: Advocate Ms. Rajput Simmy for claimant.  
None for R1 & R2.  
None for insurance company.

Statement of claimant is recorded regarding financial status, needs and liability.

Claimant has filed copy of PAN card, Aadhar card and Bank passbook.

Written submission has been filed on behalf of the claimant.

List for final arguments on 24.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/17.02.2026